NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

The Iberville Parish Council Meetings will be available to view by Live Streaming on the Iberville Parish Council's website.

If anyone from the public wants to speak on an agenda item, they must sign the form provided in the lobby prior to 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 19, 2020 and remain in the lobby until they are called upon to enter the Council meeting room to speak.

In accordance with LAS-R.S. 42:14, the public will be allowed to speak on agenda items only, for a maximum of 3 minutes.

Kirsha D. Barker, Council Clerk Iberville Parish Council 58050 Meriam Street, P.O. Box 389 Plaquemine, Louisiana 70765

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance for the Council Meetings, please contact Iberville Parish Council at (225) 687-5190, describing the assistance that is necessary.